## Office of the Principal



Mobile: 9435310553

Website: saraighatcollege.ac.in E\_mail: manisarmah1971@gmail.com

## SARAIGHAT COLLEGE

P.O.- Changsari, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam), PIN - 781 101

Affiliated to Gauhati University, UGC 2 (f) & 12 B recognised

NAAC Accredited with 'B' Grade (2nd cycle)

Ref. No.: SC/19AC/Com./CMC/2022/18

Date: 29/10/2022

## **NOTICE**

In pursuance of the Resolution No. 7 of IQAC meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> Oct, 2022 a 'Code of Conduct Monitoring Cell' has been constituted to ensure the effective monitoring of the prescribed Code of Conducts as mentioned in the 'Handbook of Code of Conduct and Professional Ethics' published by IQAC, Saraighat College.

The Composition of the 'Code of Conduct Monitoring Cell' is as follows:

- 1. Dr Mani Sarmah (Principal) Advisor
- 2. Dr. Manasjyoti Bordoloi Convener
- 3. Mr. Parag Sarma Member
- 4. Mr. Dipak Nath Member
- 5. President of Students Union Student representative

This committee shall remain effective for a period of one year from the date of notification.

## Copy to:

- 1. IQAC Coordinator
- 2. Convener of the Cell
- 3. All members

(Dr. Mani sarmah)

H2911012022

Principal

Saraighat College

Changsari

Principal
Saraighat College